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ANNUAL PER STUDENT FEES, CHARGES & SUBJECT LEVIES

Annual Fee per Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
student

Tuition Fee $6,186 $6,186 $6,186 $6,186 $7,173 $7,173
ICT Levy $245 $245 $245 $245 S245 $245
Education Perfect Suite S90 $S90 S90 $S90 N/A N/A
Mathspace S17 S17 S17 $17 S17 S17
Health — PE Workbook S41 S41 S41 S41 N/A N/A
Lock Fee S10 S10 S10 S10 S10 S10
Bus Levy S26 S26 S26 S26 S26 S26

e The tuition fee includes all tuition, subject costs (except those listed below), locker hire, insurance, resources and
compulsory religious retreats for Years 7-12.

e The annual statement of the family account is issued in February of each year.

e Education Perfect includes online homework for Maths, Science and English.

e Mathspace is an online Mathematics learning environment.

e The lock fee contributes towards the supply and maintenance of student padlocks.

e The bus fee contributes towards the transportation of students to a variety of school events including, Masses, Retreats,
House events, and PE lessons.

e The Payment Option section (refer page 4) and the College’s Fees Policy (see School Fee Accounts) provide a breakdown
of options available to families for the payment of Tuition Fees, Levies and Annual Fee Per Family. All Year 12 fees, levies
and charges must be paid in full by the end of Term 3 (20 September 2024).

e Subject levies are charged to offset the additional expense and resource-heavy nature of specific subjects, such as Art,
Materials Design and Technology, Outdoor Ed, Food Technology, Photography etc. The elective subjects offered are
subject to change at any time.

e Any students transferring into or out of an elective subject before the School Curriculum and Standards Authority
deadline in Semester 1 or 2, will incur charges of, or be refunded 100% of the subject cost, whichever is applicable.

e For more information regarding fees for International students, please contact the College Business Manager.

Yearbook S31

Building Le 5618
g Levy (Health Care Card Recipients - $300)

P & C (This levy will be distributed directly to the P&C to assist in providing $80

additional resources to our students)
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Building Fund Voluntary & Tax Deductible $250

e Payment of the Building Fund donation is entirely voluntary. The suggested amount is provided as
a guide only. A voluntary contribution of a different amount can also be made. A tax-deductible
receipt will be forwarded for any donation provided.

* Any Building Fund donations received contribute to the ongoing improvement and maintenance of
the buildings at St Luke’s College.

ANNUAL PER STUDENT ELECTIVE SUBJECT LEVIES

Subject Levy per student Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12
(Semester) (Semester) (Semester) (Semester) (Annual) (Annual)

Art (Jnr) / Visual Arts (Snr) S30 S50 S50 S50 $100 $100

Certificate Il in Sport & Recreation $320 $240

ViSN Courses $750 $750

Food Technology $50 $50 S50 $60 $300 $300

Design & Technology Courses $50 $60 $75 $85 $130 $130

Music $S30 $S30 $30 $30

Specialised Sport S50 $52

Outdoor Education $300 $200

Outdoor Recreation $825* $230*

* Includes Certificate Il course fee Includes camp | Camp Cost

cost additional
** plys additional $250 if no
Recreational Skipper’s Ticket $250** -
*** First Aid Certificate if Required - S4Q***

DISCOUNTS

Families with more than one child at the College receive discounts on tuition fees, per annum, as outlined below:

2" child (20% discount)
3 child (40% discount)

4t child (100% discount)

$1,237
$2,474

FREE

$1,237
$2,474

FREE

$1,237
$2,474

FREE

$1,237
$2,474

FREE

$1,434
$2,869

FREE

$1,434
$2,869

FREE
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e All students and families are eligible for sibling discounts including families who receive automatic tuition fee discounts as
holders of eligible means tested family concession cards.

* Any applicable discounts for multiple children will be applied to the child in the lowest year level.

SPLIT BILLING

Families who wish to split their account equally between two parties must provide written advice to the College, signed by
both parties, authorising the account to be divided equally. The authority is available upon request and should be returned
to the Finance Office by Friday, 1 March 2024. Please refer to the Fees Policy for further information.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Option 1
Payment of all fees, levies and charges in FULLin one instalment by 15 April 2024. This option is available via direct debit or
creditcard. Alternatively, payment may be made by cash, cheque or by direct deposit into the College bank account.

Option 2

Payment of fees, levies and charges in three (3) equal instalments, due on 21 March, 21 June and 21 September 2024.
This option is available via direct debit from bank accounts using the Direct Debit Scheme or by providing the College with
your credit card details for automatic payment on the dates specified. In addition, payment may be made by cash.

Option 3

Payment of fees, levies and charges in ten (10) equal instalments, due on 28 February 2024 and 28th each month
thereafter through to 28 November 2024. This option is only available via Direct Debit from bank accounts using the
Direct Debit Scheme or by providing the College with your credit card details for automatic payment on dates specified.

Option 4

Payment of fees, levies and charges in twenty (20) equal instalments, due on 28 February 2024 and fortnightly
thereafter through to 20 November 2024. This option is only available via direct debit from bank accounts using
the Direct Debit Scheme or by providing the College with your credit card details for automatic payment on dates specified.

Option 5
Payment of fees, levies and charges in forty (40) equal weekly instalments, due on 28 February 2024 and weekly thereafter
through to 27 November 2024. This option is ONLY available via direct debit payment plan.

All Year 12 fees must be paid in full by the end of Term 3 (20 September 2024). Contact must be made with the College
Business Manager to vary the payment method. Fee concessions may be provided to parents/guardians showing evidence of
financial hardship to the Principal.

HEALTH CARE CARD SCHEME

The discounted tuition of $1,500 covers tuition fees and additional levies and charges (e.g. ICT Levy, subject levies etc.). It
does not include additional charges on a user-pays basis (e.g. VET courses, Education Perfect, HPE Workbook, Lock Fee, Bus
Levy, P&C Levy, Voluntary Building Fund donation, camps, book hire, excursions, etc.). The discounted Compulsory
Building Levy amount is $309. To access the Health Care Card Tuition Fees Discount Scheme:

*  Parents/Guardians will need to show a valid Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card.

e Holders of cards that are due to expire prior to the end of Term 3 will need to show their new card once issued for

the discounts to continue.

More information on the Health Care Card Tuition Fee Discount Scheme is available on the Catholic Education Office
website www.cewa.edu.au under Health Care Card.
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PAYMENT METHODS

EFTPOS, CASH, CREDIT CARD
Only to be used for the one-off payment of fees, levies and charges in FULL. Payments accepted at the front office.

precr DIRECT DEBIT

Direct Debit through St Luke’s College - NO CHARGE TO PARENTS.
Payments can be deducted on a weekly, fortnightly, monthly, quarterly or per semester basis.

The Direct Debit payment form is available at www.stlukescollege.wa.edu.au

“VisA m CREDIT CARD

Credit card through St Luke’s College - NO CHARGE TO PARENTS
Payments can be deducted on a weekly, fortnightly, monthly, quarterly or per semester basis.

The Credit Card Payment form is available at www.stlukescollege.wa.edu.au

NOTE: The College does not accept AMEX cards
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